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s735DDR4 3200/3000/2933/2666/2400/2133 MT/s

4/ DDR4 DIMM&#&, 7] 715514128 GB (BA—1H1E 71532 GBRE)
ZHEEERTFRA

S #%ECC Un-buffered DIMM 1Rx8/2Rx8 A1 #F (non-ECCHE R 1E1T)
S7#%non-ECC Un-buffered DIMM 1Rx8/2Rx8/1Rx16 K1 7F

S7#%Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) A1 7%
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* 3 #%HDMI 2.0hR A R HDCP 2.3,
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EFRRIEATFER, HEBEUTHER:
A BN ERNNFERIREE L RN FFEE, ZIUEERER

E. BRI NESR (FEREMEE O X IHNNFREERIIR)
o ERENFRZE, BHWERIEXH, MREmIRE,
« NEEAMRET, BERANTEER, AFFRTERSRE, LG ZIERHEN

FilEo

WiBERFEHR
I FIRED BAN AT SR TE 245 18 M 774 7K (Dual Channel Technology), Ze3E A7 4%/, BIOS
SEFRNAEFENAREERE, YEAVBEENEFR, AFEIHEENEES

BIFfE,

4N N TE ST 2 A E B E (Channel):

» JBIEA (Channel A): DDR4_A1, DDR4_A2
» JEIEB (Channel B): DDR4_B1, DDR4_B2

X RBNBENEREWAS:

DDR4_A1 | DDR4_A2 | DDR4_B1 | DDR4_B2
2XNTEE DS/SS DS/SS
AXAER DS/SS DS/SS DS/SS DS/SS

(SS: M, DS: XM, -: BERENT)

BFCPURIBRS], HEERANBENFRA, ERENGFZFHNFTEUATIR:
1. MRARK—ZNTFR, TEBIHIBEENTFRE AR,
2. MREREWMIHLAEFSR, BWEERBRNATFEEERRE. [ hE. EE. k),

S0 DDR4_A1
[ DDR4 A2

DDR4_B1
DDR4_B2
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3 EMEY RENEFIHECTERNEERN,
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5 REREMENY RFRE, BERHEINHES L.
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© USB 2.0/1.1#&0(Q-Flash Plusi&Q)
O HEUSB 2.0/1.13048, 1SR EUERUSBIR & 2 Ik#E O, $14TQ-Flash Plus 9T, 1545
U EEZ kRO,
© USB2.0M1.1¥&ERQ
IO FFUSB 2.011804&, IERTAEREUSBIZ & E IO,
e PS2 BE/REREN
EREPSRBEAFARZEMED,
© SMAXZIEN (2T2R) ©
EEREZEREO,

@ BREHERSEN, TRLE SRS AL EW AR,

e VGAEQ ©
1 O3 #515-pin VA O FH B AT T #551£1920x1200@60 HzHY 4 $H 2R (SERRFT S 3560
SRS EANERSEMERE), BT UERESZHVCAEON B REBZEO,
o HDMIiEQ
HOIM | e#0F3#E T HDCP 23 #453FA 545 Dolby TrueHD & DTS HD
woncermmanmirmeoanrereace Master Audio B S S, AT HFE5IA 192KHz/24bit 7.1-channel LPCM
BN, BN EESTHHDMBZEONE RS ZERZEO HDMI AT X FETIE
4096x2160@60 Hz K94 P42, SERRFTSZHFHI T RS RIGETERAN B REMAARE,
e DPiER
DPRAT AT A X B R IE B HUE SN, X HN XM F 15 S 5. DPZFHDCP 2.3
RERIPEAR, ERERESZHOPEONERRZLED, iF: DPEARTZESIX
4096x2304@60 HzH 4> 2, SERRFTSZ M RS ARIEFRE AN BIoREEM A AR
o DPiERQ
DPRRT Al MR IE 1R RIE F BN, L IHFN XM FIRES 54, B LUERE S #5DP
BEOWBERBZEWIERE, iF: DPHE AR X HE1£4096x2304@60 HzRY 9 ## 2R, SEBRETS 4%
M RESRIE ERNEREMAARE,
c ERERGHRERIEFFAUEIHIO=Z0RREHLHE,
. YIERFEHDMIDPIZEIT, {1 S B I HOTRIZI& %1% S5HDMI/DP
(WX ZREERERIERGEME AE).
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® USB3.2Gen 1R
I3 OS7#USB 3.2 Gen 1#14%, FHATHEZ TUSB 2.0M1&, AT E#USBIZ & Z O,
©® USB Type-Co#&0, #5USB 3.2 Gen 2
LEEOST45USB 3.2 Gen 2#14& B 5% AR IE R IBRYI% 1T, FFRIHEATFUSB 3.2 Gen 1 USB 2.0
AR, AT LUEREUSBIZFE iz,
o RZiEnO(RI-45)
M£3O 2 5% M- (Gigabit Ethernet), IR ZEL ZE B EEN, £ E G 51%2.5 GB
(2.5 Gbps), MZIZOFERATIHAIIT:

BEERT BT BRI SEAHETRAT:
H‘_q I_L e |9 HSRE | 0
BB | BWEE 25GCops | ek
BREK | EREE 1 Ghps AR | RfWsE
S KR | e 100 Mops

O FIMMAIRWIV\GEL(ES)
HEEOAFMMNTL, SMERIR, SR EMEMMNE &R RZ N,
° FiMH/ATEREHEGE)

O A BRI,

® ERMPREERTHEBIE)
WO % 5 KL,
EEETLIEE T

#0O EHlR2EE 4758 51518 TAEE
O SIENIERIV G EH v v v
@ SiiH/ETERIEH v v v v
0 EZmX/hRKEREFHL v v
B 75 AR B ST A IR\ 4 v

o B ATIAEIE EIRETNE
- BEBRIAFEFHAL, BAHENERRGE [ SREHEEBERLE]
HFREEE,

E’J?;DO

j © EBRERTRMELNEREN, BEBRIEERIED, BBRERZETRGR
o BREREH, FEERY, 2EEERED, NRIERZEONKNL G,

BEREMEEIRENRGRIR BT,




2-7 FREER kLR IR
1)  ATX_12V_2X4 1) F.U32
2) AX 12) F_USB1/F_USB2
3) CPU_FAN 13)  SPLTPM
4)  SYS_FAN1/2/3 14) COM®@
5)  SATA3 4/5/6/7 15 LPT®
6) D_LED 16)  BAT
7) LED.C 17)  CLR_CMOS
8) M2A_CPU/M2P_SB 18) SPDIF.O
9) F_PANEL 19)  RST_SWIRST
10) F_AUDIO 20)  QFLASH_PLUS

@ H7AEB660M DS3H DDR4FR L INAE,

A\

EEETIMEFE R EN, BEEUTHER:

EEBIAERANE RS RS EEENBER S,

c ERERTEEZH, FELHEEREMYRIEXH, HEFRIFELBRERK
B, RIS RIR &R

« REFREEFREIRA, FERAMAEENEOSHEECEZES,
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1/2) ATX_12V_2X4/ATX (8 PIN CPU{itEB {H EE K224 PIN 45 fit e $F EE)
188 3 PR R JEE R PR R 3t R BR AR Mt R B AR YRR IR A £ L T B T FERNRRIRE
FERT, EEMERBHNIFNEREXAN, BEFAREEHEERRE, BRAEGHRE
it BIAERR T SN BD A,
12V IRIEE R IRMCPURIR, HiRHE LI2VRIRRME, REBASE,

HEET RER, BWGERBHINERAWEBREMHEERG0R I L), MR
BB NER, HEARITRHREHAR, TRSSBREARHILEF .

ol o o BB e oo men am ()

ATX_12V_2X4:
— B | EX B | EX
sl )= ]=]z)8 1 | =B (RBESPINEI| 5 | +12V (1B 8 PIN BIES
lnoonl RO ) BEOER)
2 | EEMED (IRHESPINEY 6 | +12V ({XHESPINEIEE
ATX_12V_2X4 miEEOER) BEOER)
e 7 | +12v
4 R 8 +12V
ATX:
WE (:) " B | X B | EX
ac 1 |33V 13 | 3a3v
2 | 3av 14| -12v
(=]- 3| M 15 |
il N 4 |5y 16 | PS_ON (soft On/Off)
il 5 | #EME 17 | HEEMIED
GE ] 6 | v 18 | EHH
dE 7| 19 | EHH
o e 8 Power Good 20 | Z1EA
o (e 9 | 5VSB (stand by +5V) 21 | +5v
CGE 10 | +2v 2 | +5v
GE 11| H2V ({24 PINBIER| 23 | +5V ({X {24 PINEY FE
Naar BEZEOMER) BEOMER)
12 | 33V({RHBt24PINKIE| 24 | #EhE) (XEE 24 PINEY
o BEOER) BEEOER)
ATX




3/4) CPU_FAN/SYS_FAN1/2/3 (& #% I, a4 EE)
e AR BB KB R EEED A 4-pin, X EEFRERR A PIRIG T, REMBEETEAE(BREAE
k), HEERARBIEFITIRE, JUEREFREBETILTHRREA sEERILL IR, &
WETHFERMERGRARE, LUkB]_ EERRR TR,

! = Eﬁﬁﬂiﬂ

CPU_FAN FE [ 32 BT 45 il B

B 5 A4 U B
e

Pk BE VR 223 B 4 1 B
SYS_FAN1/  SYS_FAN3

SYS_FAN2

alw[n| =

I CPU_FAN SYS_FAN1~3
RAHR IR 2A 2A
RAHEINE 24W 24W

. R FEARUER R IR, LB ECPUR RYth Tit sy TIETRES, 25
S ATAE S B CPUBE S o 2 R TEAL .
o XECEH R R IR, A E BB E ML
5) SATA3 4/5/6/7 (SATA 3.0#0)
X LEESATARZE O $3SATA 3.0404%, FHATHHZA T SATA 2.05 SATA 1.0814&, —>SATAIZO HAE
FEHE—NSATAIR &, 181t Intel®Eh Fr 2B AT A3 RAID 0. RAID 1. RAID 55 RAID 107 &2 F£51
AR MERAD, EE BN [HIRB RIS | (B,

#H | EX
HEA
TXP
TXN
HEA
RXN
RXP

F R

~N|o|lal~lw|[ N =

@ BERIREE I, EEREMILE I [BIOSIZFiZE | — [SATA Configuration | HJ
PAE,
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6)

7)

D_LED (S]4m#ELEDKT ¥ e i & EE)
e $7R B AT EE B AR HE SOS0RT AR AR LEDKT, iR K HFB R SRIF(5IR4%), LEDEIE 10008 A MYy
*T%O

EH | EX
1l VEY)
2 Data
3 ToHERD
N080 4| B
oo
]
BRI RIELEDAT B ZE IR E , RIERHB AT oy B iR B R v FIARLEDIT
(FEOL=ARIRR)EEZSHENZER, AEHREBIER o
AT, :

LED_C (RGB LED¥T w58 iR #F FE)
A R AT 5 AR 5050 RGB LEDAT#5(12V/IG/R/B), f2 A fitHE B 252 (120k4%), 1< REBR 81
A12m,

e B | EX
— 1 12V
2 G
3 R
(0000 4 B
ey
D O a
==. o
o

ol o o B e o o () o

RGB LEDAT#
TEHIRGB LEDKT ti E iR , Z2 3 Bt 1518 KT i B R IR 3R B (
BOE=ARiaR)EREmERNER (12V), FERZREES
ER KT

@ BRATHIEHITIEE, BEREME [~ RINENE | B,

ZICH, BH W HE S REMIEIRXH, FERRIREEmERIRE, MREMK

BRI
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8) M2A_CPU/M2P_SB (M.2 SSD }&#8)
e ZEARAIM.2 SSD FEHEIN ST #5M.2 PCle SSD,

M2A_CPU O O
60 80

BT S BIEM.2 SSDIER i Z2 s TM. 2461,
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[EEM.2SSDZ Ja, MBEEEHIIERIM 248 22 G % 8B 2216 M.2 SSDEI RE o SRR B FIREDHY
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9) F_PANEL (F#R B HHE)
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10) F_AUDIO (R & & 505 EE)
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11) F_U32 (USB 3.2 Gen 1iERA ¥ RIEE)
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14) COM ( 1R &k COM ¥ BiREE ) @
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16) BAT (e ;th)
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Regulatory Notices

United States of America, Federal Communications Commission Statement

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information

Product Name: Motherboard
Trade Name: GIGABYTE
Model Number: B660M DS3H AX DDR4/B660M DS3H DDR4

Responsible Party — U.S. Contact Information: G.B.T. Inc.
Address: 17358 Railroad street, City Of Industry, CA91748
Tel.: 1-626-854-9338

Internet contact information: https://www.gigabyte.com

FCC Compliance Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Subpart B, Unintentional Radiators.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The FCC with its action in ET Docket 96-8 has adopted a safety standard for human exposure to radio frequency (RF) electromagnetic energy emitted
by FCC certified equipment. The Intel PRO/Wireless 5000 LAN products meet the Human Exposure limits found in OET Bulletin 65, 2001, and ANSI/
IEEE C95.1, 1992. Proper operation of this radio according to the instructions found in this manual will result in exposure substantially below the FCC's
recommended limits.

The following safety precautions should be observed:
+ Do not touch or move antenna while the unit is transmitting or receiving.
« Do not hold any component containing the radio such that the antenna is very close or touching any exposed parts of the body, especially the face

or eyes, while transmitting.

« Do not operate the radio or attempt to transmit data unless the antenna is connected; if not, the radio may be damaged.

« Use in specific environments:

- The use of wireless devices in hazardous locations is limited by the constraints posed by the safety directors of such environments.
- The use of wireless devices on airplanes is governed by the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA).
- The use of wireless devices in hospitals is restricted to the limits set forth by each hospital.

Antenna use:
In order to comply with FCC RF exposure limits, low gain integrated antennas should be
located at a minimum distance of 7.9 inches (20 cm) or more from the body of all persons.

Explosive Device Proximity Warning

Warning: Do not operate a portable transmitter (such as a wireless network device) near
unshielded blasting caps or in an explosive environment unless the device has been
modified to be qualified for such use.

Antenna Warning
The wireless adapter is not designed for use with high-gain antennas.

Use On Aircraft Caution
Caution: Regulations of the FCC and FAA prohibit airborne operation of radio-frequency
wireless devices because their signals could interfere with critical aircraft instruments.

Other Wireless Devices
Safety Notices for Other Devices in the Wireless Network: Refer to the documentation
supplied with wireless Ethernet adapters or other devices in the wireless network.

Canada, Canada-Industry Notice:

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation
is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes Canada d'Industrie de RSS permis-exempt.
L'utilisation est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes:

(1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et

(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage recu, y compris un brouillage susceptible de
provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Caution: When using IEEE 802.11a wireless LAN, this product s restricted to indoor use
due to its operation in the 5.15-to 5.25-GHz frequency range. Industry Canada requires
this product to be used indoors for the frequency range of 5.15 GHz to 5.25 GHz to
reduce the potential for harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems.
High power radar is allocated as the primary user of the 5.25-to 5.35-GHz and 5.65 to
5.85-GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or damage to
this device. The maximum allowed antenna gain for use with this device is 6dBi in order
tocomply with the E.LR.P limit for the 5.25-t0 5.35 and 5.725 to 5.85 GHz frequency range
in point-to-point operation. To comply with RF exposure requirements all antennas should
be located at a minimum distance of 20cm, or the minimum separation distance allowed
by the module approval, from the body of all persons.

Attention: ['uilisation d'un réseau sans fil IEEE802.11a est restreinte & une utilisation en
intérieur a cause du fonctionnement dansla bande de fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz. Industry
Canada requiert que ce produit soit utilisé & l'intérieur des bétiments pour la bande de
fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz afin de réduire les possibilités d'interférences nuisibles aux
canaux co-existants des systemes de transmission satellites. Les radars de puissances
ont fait l'objet d'une allocation primaire de fréquences dans les bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz
et5.65-5.85 GHz. Ces stations radar peuvent créer des interférences avec ce produit et/
ou lui étre nuisible. Le gain d'antenne maximum permissible pour une utilisation avec ce
produit est de 6 dBi afin d'étre conforme aux limites de puissance isotropique rayonnée
équivalente (P.R.E.) applicable.

dans les bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et 5.725-5.85 GHz en fonctionnement point-a-point.
Pour se conformer aux conditions d'exposition de RF toutes les antennes devraient étre
localisées a une distance minimum de 20 cm, ou la distance de séparation minimum
permise par 'approbation du module, du corps de toutes les personnes.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an
antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry
Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its
gain should be chosen so that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not
more than that necessary for successful communication.

Conformément a la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur radio peut
fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal (ou inférieur) approuvé
pour I'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le but de réduire les risques de brouillage
radio électrique a lintention des autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son
gain de sorte que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.ir.e.) ne dépasse pas
lintensité né ire & I'établi dune icati isfai

European Union (EU) CE D on of C y

This device complies with the following directives: Electromagnetic Compatibility
Directive 2014/30/EU, Low-voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, Radio Equipment Directive
2014/53/EU, ErP Directive 2009/125/EC, RoHS directive (recast) 2011/65/EU & the
2015/863 Statement.

This product has been tested and found to comply with all essential requirements of
the Directives.

European Union (EU) RoHS (recast) Directive 2011/65/EU & the European
Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 Statement

GIGABYTE products have not intended to add and safe from hazardous substances
(Cd, Pb, Hg, Cr+6, PBDE, PBB, DEHP, BBP, DBP and DIBP). The parts and
components have been carefully selected to meet RoHS requirement. Moreover,
we at GIGABYTE are continuing our efforts to develop products that do not use
internationally banned toxic chemicals.

-35-



Waste ical &

pean Union (EU) C
(WEEE) Directive Statement
GIGABYTE will fulfill the national laws as interpreted from the 2012/19/EU WEEE
(Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) (recast) directive. The WEEE Directive
specifies the treatment, collection, recycling and disposal of electric and electronic
devices and their components. Under the Directive, used equipment must be marked,
collected separately, and disposed of properly.

WEEE Symbol Statement
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its packaging, which
indicates that this product must not be disposed of with other waste.
Instead, the device should be taken to the waste collection centers for
activation of the treatment, collection, recycling and disposal
procedure.

I
For more information about where you can drop off your waste
equipment for recycling, please contact your local government office, your
household waste disposal service or where you purchased the product for details of
environmentally safe recycling.

Battery Information
European Union—Disposal and recycling information
GIGABYTE Recycling Program (available in some regions)

)54

This symbol indicates that this product and/or battery should not be disposed of with
household waste. You must use the public collection system to return, recycle, or treat
them in compliance with the local regulations.

End of Life Directives-Recycling

The symbol shown below is on the product or on its packaging, which
@ indicates that this product must not be disposed of with other waste.
Instead, the device should be taken to the waste collection centers for
activation of the treatment, collection, recycling and disposal
procedure.
Déclaration de Conformité aux Directives de I'Union européenne (UE)
Cet appareil portant la marque CE est conforme aux directives de I'UE suivantes:
directive Compatibilité Electromagnétique 2014/30/UE, directive Basse Tension
2014/35/UE, directive équipements radioélectriques 2014/53/UE, la directive RoHS Il
2011/65/UE & la déclaration 2015/863.

La conformité & ces directives est évaluée sur la base des normes européennes
harmonisées applicables.

European Union (EU) CE:

CE do de

Este produto com a marcagéo CE estdo em conformidade com das seguintes
Diretivas UE: Diretiva Baixa Tensdo 2014/35/EU; Diretiva CEM 2014/30/EU; Diretiva
RSP 2011/65/UE e a declaragéo 2015/863.

A conformidade com estas diretivas ¢ verificada utilizando as normas europeias
harmonizadas.

CE Declaracién de conformidad

Este producto que llevan la marca CE cumplen con las siguientes Directivas de la
Unién Europea: Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU, Directiva de bajo voltaje 2014/35/EU,
Directiva de equipamentos de radio 2014/53/EU, Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU y la
Declaracion 2015/863.

El cumplimiento de estas directivas se evalla mediante las normas europeas
armonizadas.

CE Dichiarazione di conformita

| prodotti con il marchio CE sono conformi con una o pili delle seguenti Direttive UE,
come applicabile: Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva sulla bassa tensione 2014/35/
UE, Direttiva di apparecchiature radio 2014/53/UE, Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU e
Dichiarazione 2015/863.

La conformita con tali direttive viene valutata utilizzando gli Standard europei
armonizzati applicabili.

Deklaracja zgodnosci UE Unii Europejskle]

L ie jest zgodne z : Dyrektywa
elektromagnetycznej 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywa niskonapigciowej 2014/35/UE, Dyrektywa
urzadzen radiowych 2014/53/UE, Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i dyrektywa2015/863.
Niniejsze urzadzenie zostato poddane testom i stwierdzono jego zgodno$¢ z
wymaganiami dyrektywy.

ES ProhlaSeni o shodé

Toto zafizeni spliiuje Smémice o El ilité 2014/30/
EU, Smérnice o Nizkém napéti 2014/35/EU, Smérnice o radiovych zafizenich
2014/53/EU, Smérnice RoHS 2011/65/EU a 2015/863.

Tento produkt byl testovan a bylo shledano, Ze spliiuje vSechny zakladni pozadavky
smémic.

EK megfeleldségi nyilatkozata

A termék megfelelnek az alabbi iranyelvek és szabvanyok kovetelményeinek, azok
a k\a\lnaswdopomjaban ervenyes aktuahs valtozataban: EMC iranyelv 2014/30/
EU, Ki iltség(i villamos b k 6 |ranyelv 2014/35/EU,
radiéberendezések irdnyelv 2014/53/EU RoHS iranyelv 2011/65/EU és 2015/863.

AnqAwon ouppoépewong EE

Eival o€ ouppopewon pe Tig diatagelg Twv mapakdrw Odnyiwv Tng Eupwaikig
Koivémrag: O3nyia 2014/30/EE oxeTika pe TV nAeKTpOPayvNTIKA oupBaréTnta,
QOodnyia xaunAf Téon 2014/35/EU, Odnyia 2014/53/EE ot padioeomhiopd, Odnyia
RoHS 2011/65/EE kai 2015/863.

Dieses Produkte mit CE-Kennzeichnung erquen folgenden EU-F EMV- H ouupopgwon pe autée i 0dnyieg agiohoyeirar xpnaipooiviag Ta 1oxGova
Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, 014/35/EU, Fi Richtlinie PHOVIO pdruTa.

2014/53/EU, RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU erfiillt und die 2015/863 Erklarung.

Die Konformitat mit diesen Richtlinien wird unter g der entsp

Standards zurEuropaischen Normierung beurteilt

European Community Radio E Directive Compli St

The low band 5.15 -5.35 GHz is for indoor use only.

This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU.
This equipment is suitable for home and office use in all the European Community Member States and EFTA Member States.
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AT | BE |BG | CH | CY | CZ | DE

LV | MT | NL | PL | PT | RO | SE
SI | SK | TR | UK

NCC Wireless Statements /| fE4R 52 5 5 EAA ¢

(BRI R T R A

(1) HUSESREIH ZEDRASHE - IR

INE] -~ PR R G E AR

IR R S T et 2

TERINEE - (RDARASHEN 2 (RN S BRI L & X B ETAR(E © GSA TGN - JEIENEA - WEEE
I AR - ATLEERS - IERESEHANE R RARER(E - (SIRIHEM N2 &7AREN

T3~ RIS R ER I MR M B T -
() FEREGSESEITEE R IRAE -
Korea KCC NCC Wireless Statement:
5,25GHz-5,35 GHz CHA & At&St=
Japan Wireless Statement:
5.15 GHz 7 ~5.35 GHz ##: BN DHDEM,
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L

AUO| MZH AL SHE S FSHE LTt
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Wireless module approvals:

To identify your Motherboard version or revision number, look for "REV: X.X" printed on the PCB on the top left corner of the Motherboard. For example, "REV:1.0" means the

revision of the motherboard is 1.0.

Motherboard revision no.:

Wireless module manufacturer, model name:

B660M DS3H AX DDRA rev. 1.0

Intel® Corporation AX20INGW

B660M DS3H AX DDR4 rev. 1.1

Intel® Corporation AX200NGW

B660M DS3H AX DDRA rev. 1.2

Intel® Corporation AX211NGW

B660M DS3H AX DDR4 rev. 1.3

AMD Corporation RZ608 (MediaTek MT7921K)

Approvals for wireless module AX201NGW:

United States FCC:

FCCID: PD9AX20TNG
Canada ISED:

1C: 1000M-AX201NG

India WPC:
2.4GHz: NR-ETA/201900296
5GHz: NR-ETA/201900295

Pakistan PTA:
Approved by PTA:9.9116/2019

Qatar Ci
CRA/SM/ZOWQ/R 7633

«( CCAH19LP8510T3

Australia ACMA:

Japan #3554 :

®

[R] 003-180232

Belarus:

@

&

5.15~5.35GHz EARRE
5.15~5.35GHz indoor use only

Serbia:

o1 19

Ukraine:

UATR028

Singapore IMD/

United Kingdom:

CA

€

China CMIIT: Mexico IFT:
CMIIT ID: 2018AJ7550 (M) RCPINAX18-2041
Europe: Oman TRA:

Applicant number: D080001
Approval number: TRA/TA-R/716/19

South Korea NRRA:

INTAXZOTNG

1
1) AX20INGH

Approvals for wireless module AX200NGW:

Australia ACMA:

[R] 003-190022
D190021003

5.15~5.35GHz EBAIIRTE

United States FCC: India WPC: Pakistan PTA:
FCC ID: PD9AX200NG ETA-SD-20190501112 Applcved by PTA:9.9211/2019

Canada ISED: Japan BBE Qatar C CCAHT9LP1280T3
1C: 1000M-AX200NG @ CRA/SM/ZO'I 9/R-7710

Serbia:

A
AA

non 19

Ukraine:

UATR028

C€

Applicant number: D080001

Approval number: TRA/TA-R/7494/19

RCINTAXZ0ONGW
1428 INTEL compoRATION
2 wee Rty SHigd bl nude
2T FHELA S 245717) M0ONGW
AN i
2 5/4 25 Il Corporation China

Belarus: 5.15-535GHz indoor use only | S"9aPore MDA United Kingdom:
I TP l Jordan TRC:
TRC/S5/2019/122 CA
China CMIIT: Mexico IFT: South Korea NRRA:
CMIIT ID: 2019AJ2274 (M) RCPINAX19-0480
Europe: Oman TRA:

Approvals for wireless module AX211NGW:

United States FCC:

Canada ISED:

Australia ACMA:

Belarus:

5.15~5.35GHz FEPAIIRE
5.15~5.35GHz indoor use only

«( CCAH21Y10490T7

: India WPC: Qatar CRA:
FCC ID: PD9AX211NG ETA-SD-20210301679 CRA/SM/2021/5-0007135
: Japan OB A - Serbia: A
IC: 1000M-AX211NG ® A
2D [Joos00s A4
T D210019003 Singapore IMDA:

Ukraine:
C

UATR028

United Kingdom:

Oman TRA:
Applicant number: D080001

2

CMIIT ID: 2021AJ3091 (M)

Approval number: TRA/TA-R/11342/21

Europe: C €

Pakistan PTA:
Approved by PTA
TAC no.:9.308/2021

South Korea NRR;

RCINTAX21INGH

5470 5B5DMH1)HAXZHNGW
3FHEAP]: 2
SHEAAES, el CorporasonChina Towan

CA

Approvals for wireless module

RZ608 (MediaTek MT7921K):

United States FCC:

FCC ID: RAS-MT7921K
Canada ISED:

ICID: 7542A-MT7921K

Japan #3554 :

[R] 020200172

Australia ACMA:

D20 0066 020

5.15~5.35GHz BAIIRE
5.15~5.35GHz indoor use only

Qatar:
CRASM20205-0005758
- CCAI20LP2410T7

Serbia:

P1620165500
Singapore IMDA: Thailand:

Complies with RT3676

IMDA standards "

o Ukraine:

€

ETA-SD-20201007013

China CMIIT: Jordan TRC:
CMIIT ID: 2020AP14016(M) T/4/11/11/9230
Europe: Kuwait:
CITRA: 4472
c E Pakistan PTA:
Approved by PTA
India WPC:

9.1167/2020

South Korea NRRA:

R-C-MD6-MT7921K

UA.032.CT.0411-20

United Kingdom:
UK
cA
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China RoHS Compliance Statement

FE (EFBRFEFraEBLEEERG) RTFHIREA

AT EFAZ RGP, YAPABREELREREGLLR, HETEREFBEFHEF~RELK
ARIEEKEEEM, BHZA L EHESIAR B B R R A BT Bl AL

TR 4 PR
Environment-friendly use period

n WARRIEHR(H5), RFRSERESANEENRTSEEMBRE, BFESRM
109 resemzssesrafanFEenmEsRaT AL, WrbmmBREOER,

FaPHEURNEHRAE:
BEMR
AR - -
A & & Fayi:] SREE SR FRE
(Pb) (Hg) (cd) (cr) (PBB) (PBDE)

PCB#R o o o o o o
LR RE x o o o o o
S REAMEHEH x o o o o o
ERER x [¢) ¢} ¢} o o
WEEF TR x o o o e} o
INEME SERE O R & x [¢) [¢) o o o
RESRE o o o o o o
BhIEFHI, BOAE, REREMIE o o o o o o

ARRAEARAE SUT 11364 HIRE S o

O: RRZAEMRIEZIB MG HRME K& B GBIT 26572 MEMREZEKU T
x: RNZAEYREDEZBHHE DRV BRE S BB GBIT 26572 MEMREEK,
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BERERERESRRERIEF

FREMAR, B REERRNER R, BERE——RE, EUER,
ATHREEBRAZARENRAGRBNTEERR SR, BEENIRENR~REINER
EAREBRIEFHIRAFZERFULIEA,

%?ﬁ?i*ﬁ%):ﬂﬁiwﬁsﬁﬂ-ﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂuT
REMRBMNERTREFEAREMESEN(FAEESESIE) BT RPERBRGRATEEH,

2. HEREAERmREPEAREMEERN (FE28RAMEK ) REIERERSE, WSMIER
{RIETHRY, MRS RE M EE R R ISR,

3. HEIHRERREZFRRERIFNEATEFEARENEENFEESEAMX)ETEZEEN
IR EER= Mo

4. RBPEARENEDRS) EREEERRESENEF=CX), APEFERAATER~RiTiEH,
EEMFRHEATIER, ZATERRBRENS:

B ER AT NRMEHRAY;

KiIFERIERFMAOERER. 40, RETERIRTHY;

EEXE. BIT4E .. BESLMIE K= RRTH;

EARZEEINERNE G BB i K = RIRRR;

JEIEFRIME SIS A FE B E AR RI R, BB, 55, Sk, BT EE =S,

AN A& IR, 10: EDRIEE BRARIE R, T, LR XIET. CPUMAERIFE;

BERFT R A A Z AR A LS RARERAG;

BREMIEEERSR;

7= 5l SR KB R B B T A A B S SEBRFE SR SE A R Y

USSR g o B, SMATEEE. BFEE. USBEO. M OHEE S ER 4K i E R IE 23 Fis

B EARIRERAT

5. HRINFREAZERSES
A MR EEERREERAREERBREE, TS ETERERARPFERIRER,

B. 1WA B8R = E 7 https:/lwww.gigabyte.cn/s EL#EHk TR B Rl #1800 W0 52 2R AR S5k
800-820-0926 1T 418 ( RIFEB00FEIFEFH L5k 7800 X , 544+T7021-63410189) , AR%SS
FE): EH—ZIEHF9:00-18:00 EZEHRARRIN. (FERHE800ER AT RS MR ER
BT EPERBERATMIL)

6. HEEIWTREBRSES

A HBWIAEEHERNBEERRATEGHESEHERS, EXEESBEMEFR ERNE
7= MBS, BIOSKRA, SEEMEGEE, FANSEAREEE, FEREIRMEBETHEE
iniE BRI B FI B H R A R

B. WMERZEEEERENRSEEATHRERUMNREEE, BHBH MRS, BRAZEH
SRS &,

C. FRikfert, HURTEEMHSEMESHE (NRKE. SINRE) 8, XEEREMECPUR
Eiak-4 Uﬁiﬁﬁqﬁii?ﬁﬁo MREBERYSBIEEPEZENIRIE, AATFERRBRE,
Fﬁf‘nnﬁ’]ﬁﬁ' SR EEMBENREREEEN,

FA ﬁﬁ%r__ﬂ&xﬁlﬁHETHszkBi{%'F*Dﬁﬁ_&mﬁ- EiiE

RERIEFUAMESZEENETAEL,

HIERRERRESIER A ERHZAN LR ER,

ANTEERAFATEBRRNERBM (HEENERRSRRERIEF) B0, MR, S8 REROTE

BWF, HFAATEFMEE EAEREL,
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www.gigabyte.cn
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* THEAEHRERATE
BERARRSEL: 800-820-0926, HEHFHSHAKIFIE 800 FAIE T i£KkiE 800,
TEIITHEZRIE 021-63410189,
BR&ERIE (FEET [ BRER):
Ef—~E2#F 4 09:00~12:00
T4 13:.00 ~ 18:00
FARIHE: hitps:/lesupport.gigabyte.com
Wit : https://www.gigabyte.cn

+ BREBEBRSER (GIGABYTE eSupport)
BB ARSIEF AR SR H5)RE X BA, I ZE https:/lesupport.gigabyte.com 18],

Submit your product/sponsorship/marketing questions or inquiries, and our representative will respond in a timely fashion.
" NEWS "t SIGNIN "t QUICK LINK
‘Your submissions will be displayed in your personal R
page, 0g in t0 see the processing status, n = O [:? q,
4
HETE Azs #ams
J 0
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